UPENDRANATH NIMMAGADDA

340 East Randolph Street, Unit 2205, Chicago, IL 60601.

Mob.: 9849987888 E-mail: upendran@hotmial.com

To, The Listing Department, BSE Ltd. P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 517264

Dear Sir,

Company Name: Fine-Line Circuits Limited

Sub: Transmission

We are filing herewith the information required under regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of shares by way of transmission to promoter.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

Upendranath Nimmagadda

hpudant hugadde

(Acquirer)

Place: Mumbai

Date: 4th August, 2023

C.c. Fine-Line Circuits Limited

UPENDRANATH NIMMAGADDA

340 East Randolph Street, Unit 2205, Chicago, IL 60601.

Mob.: 9849987888 E-mail: upendran@hotmial.com

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Na	ime of the Target Company (TC)	Fine-Line Ci	Circuits Limited				
2.		ime of the acquirer(s)	Upendranath Nimmagadda					
3.	Na	ime of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited					
4.	rat ac	etails of the transaction including ionale, if any, for the transfer/quisition of shares.	Transmission					
5.	ac op	elevant regulation under which the quirer is exempted from making en offer	10(1)(g) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011					
6.	ace un - v wh tim reg	nether disclosure of proposed quisition was required to be made der regulation 10 (5) and if so, whether disclosure was made and rether it was made within the neline specified under the gulations. Tate of filing with the stock change.	N.A.					
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a	Name of the transferor / seller	N.A.		N.A.			
	b	Date of acquisition	N.A.		N.A.			
	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above			N.A.			
	d	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	N.A.		N.A.			
	e	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	N.A.		N.A.			
8.	Sh	areholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction			
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC		

UPENDRANATH NIMMAGADDA

340 East Randolph Street, Unit 2205, Chicago, IL 60601.

Mob.: 9849987888 E-mail: upendran@hotmial.com

а	Each Acquirer / Transferee (By	Nil	Nil	4,70,100	9.78%
	way of transmission) (*)				
	Upendranath Nimmagadda				
b	Each Seller / Transferor (By way	4,70,100	9.78%	Nil	Nil
	of transmission)				
	<u> </u>				

Note:

1. 4,70,100 equity shares held by **Late Smt. Usharani U Nimmagadda** were transferred by way of transmission to **Shri. Upendranath Nimmagadda**.

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Upendranath Nimmagadda (Acquirer)

hopendar hongadde

Date: 4th August, 2023

Place: Mumbai
